Power Management & Mult imarket
Data Sheet
Revision 1.0, 2013-02-25
Final
ESD102-U4-05L
Ultra-Low Capacitance ESD Protection Array for Flow-Through PCB Layout
   ESD102-U4-05L
TVS Diodes

46
8
Type code
Date code
Pin 1 marking
12
TSLP-5-2-MK   V02
ESD102-U4-05L
References
Final Data Sheet 18 Revision 1.0, 2013-02-25
References
[1] On-chip ESD protection for integrated circuits, Albert Z. H. Wang, ISBN:0-7923-7647-1
[2] Infineon Technologie AG - Application Note AN210: Effective ESD Protection Design at System Level
Using VF-TLP Characterization Methodology
[3] Infineon Technologie AG - Application Note AN240: Effective ESD Protection for USB3.0, combined with
perfect Signal Intergrity.
Published by Infineon Technologies AG
w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m